St Cleer Parish Council

Notice of conclusion of audit

Annual Governance & Accountability Return for the year ended 31 March 2024

Sections 20(2) and 25 of the Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014

Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015 (SI 2015/234)

- 1. The audit of accounts for **St Cleer Parish Council** for the year ended 31 March 2024 has been completed and the accounts have been published.
- 2. The Annual Governance & Accountability Return is available for inspection by any local government elector of the area of **St Cleer Parish Council** on application to:
- (a) Clerk Katie-Marie Goodwright <u>clerk@stcleerparishcouncil.gov.uk</u>
 The Sports Pavilion
 Hockings House
 St Cleer
 Liskeard
 PL14 6EE
- (b) Between 9am and 5pm 29.10.24 15.11.2024
- 3. Copies will be provided to any person on payment of £1.50 (c) for each copy of the Annual Governance & Accountability Return.
- (d) Announcement made: Katie-Marie Goodwright Clerk
- (e) Date of announcement: 28.10.24

Note - this report was received by the council on 27.10.24. Iit was originally sent to an invalid email address on 13.09.24 and was not received until the Clerk chased the report 21.10.24, where it was re-sent to the correct email address 27.10.24